GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE

NOTIFICATIONS

Imphal, the 27th September, 2022

No.9/226/2022(Drug)Pvt.: In inviting a reference to the 'Guidelines for setting up of **Treatment & Rehabilitation of Users for Social Transformation (TRUST) Centre in Manipur'** recently framed by the State Government for regulating the private/non-funded De-addiction centres operating in the State in the official gazette all private/non-funded De-addiction centres in the State are hereby informed to apply for registration under the Department of Social Welfare, Government of Manipur by duly filling up the prescribed form given in the afore mentioned guidelines along with all the required documents on or before 17th October, 2022.

Further, it is hereby informed that the State Government has also framed the 'Minimum Standard of Care and Service for Treatment & Rehabilitation of Users for Social Transformation (TRUST) Centre' to be strictly followed by TRUST centres in Manipur in regard to the treatment and rehabilitation services provided by these centres.

The 'Guidelines for setting up of Treatment & Rehabilitation of Users for Social Transformation (TRUST) Centre in Manipur' and 'Minimum Standard of Care and Service for Treatment & Rehabilitation of Users for Social Transformation (TRUST) Centre' are available on the Department's website at www.socialwelfare.mn.gov.in

(Ngangom Uttam Singh) Director (Social Welfare), Manipur

Copy to:-

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Social Welfare), Manipur
- 2. PS to Additional Chief Secretary (Social Welfare), Government of Manipur.
- 3. The Editor, Huiyen Lanpao (Manipuri edition), Sangai Express (English edition) and Poknapham (Manipuri edition) for publication in your respective newspapers. Bills are to be submitted in triplicate for payment purposes.
- 4. Guard file